S RESOLUT 1wy | 1984 -8 : : /
J6d

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENTS
TO THE COUNTY GENERAL FUND BUDGET FOR
THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 1984.
WHEREAS, certain events have occurred requiring adjustments in the
1983-84 General Fund Budget,
NOW, THEREFORE, BE 1T RESOLVED By the Board of County Commissioncrs
of Weakley County, Tennessee, assembled in regular session on this the
16th day of January, 1984; that:

SECTION 1. The General Fund Budget is hereby amended as follows:

Budget
Account Approved Amendments Amended
Number Account Budget Inc./Dec. Budget
ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES
41216. Juvenile
41216.639 Temporary Emergency Shelter 0.00 325.00 325.00
41216.641 Office Supplies 450.00 (175.00) 275 .00
41510. Accounting and Budgeting
41510.534 Telephone 0.00 1,350.00 1,350.00
41510.564 Dues 0.00 75.00 75.00
41510.591 Travel 0.00 200.00 200.00
41510.641 Of fice Supplies 0.00 1,100.00 1,100.00
41510.822 Surety Bond 0.00 114 .00 114 .00
41510.901 Office Furniture 0.00 1,283 .00 1,283.00
41510.902 Computer Equipment 14,000.00 (1,022.00) 12,978.00
41900. General Government Expenses
41900 .408 Blue Cross-Blue Shield 3,250.00 (3,250.00) 0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $17,700.00 0.00 $17,700.00

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board of
County Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in conflict with
this resolution are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect
from and arfter its passage, the public welfare requiring it. This resolution
shall be spread upon the minutes of the minutes of the Board of County

Commissioners.

/o



PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY LEGISLATIVE BODY,

THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED BY THE FOLLOWING COMMISSIONERS:

(A /(4«‘«1- \ rd (/ 4 ;lfc/»(:/«( % E\JO-\;\ L/d /&“;‘;:)/QJ&/

APPROVED 18

DISAPPROVED O

0
A g "
]

Motion made by Commissioner

PASS

CHAIR COMMITTEE

Sam Sincleir

that the foregoing and hereto attached Resolution be approved.

Seconded by Commissioner Charles Culver . Upon being put
to a roll call vote, motion _carried
APPROVED:

- 2

H. C. BRUNDIGE, COUNTY EXECUTIVE

ATTESTED TO:

-7

oy
A AL j )

FAYE BUT/;B’,' COPNTY CLERK
Y




